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The Same Proven Genetics

The Same 
The Same Proven Performance

2024 PRIVATE TREATY BULL SALE
Proven Profitability

•Call for viewing appointment • Come when convenient 
• Take a look •Make selections • Delivery available

OFFERING
•14 ANGUS YEARLINGS•36 ANGUS FALL BULLS

Bulls semen tested and GE Epds
Price sheet and Catalog Available

25544 Q-4 Road
Holton, KS 66436

www.rinkescattle.com

Rinkes Cattle Co.

Justin Rinkes (785)231-4305

Bruce Rinkes (785)845-5272
Brandon Rinkes (785)817-2328

rinkescattle@gmail.com
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RINKES CATTLE COMPANY PRIVATE
TREATY BULL SALE OFFERING

Sales will be held at Rinkes Cattle Company located, from Holton, north 3 miles 
from the stoplight at the intersection of Hwy 75 and Hwy 16 to 254th Rd, go 

east 1 mile to Q-4 Road head north for 1/4 mile.

14 SPRING YEARLING BULLS • 36 FALL YEARLING BULLS
CALL FOR VIEWING APPOINTMENT • COME WHEN CONVENIENT

TAKE A LOOK • MAKE SELECTIONS • DELIVERY AVAILABLE

PRIVATE TREATY
All cattle will be pre-priced, and price sheets 
will be available 

Liability
All persons attending this sale do so at their own 
risk.

HEALTH
All cattle will be accompanied by proper health 
certificates for immediate shipment. The bulls sell 
guaranteed reproductively sound and will be semen 
tested. Bulls have tested negative for BVD-PI type 2.

Lot Numbers
Ear tags will correspond with the lot numbers in 

the catalog.

Terms
All cattle sell according to the terms and conditions 

of the American Angus Association.

RECOMMENDED CALVING EASE SCORE
Recommended calving ease score for each bull is based off of information from 
bull’s birth weight, birth EPD, calving ease direct (CED) score, and information from 
the pedigree. Bulls are scored as follows:

                          To be used on heifers
                          To be used for heifers under supervision
                           To be used for cows

25544 Q-4 Road
Holton, KS 66436
Brandon Rinkes (785)817-2328
Bruce Rinkes (785)845-5272
Justin Rinkes (785)231-4305
rinkescattle@gmail.com
www.rinkescattle.com

Rinkes Cattle Co.
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Caring for your Bull
All bulls sold will be accompanied by a proper reproductive examination and paperwork. Bulls have 
been checked by Dr. Don Sunday, DVM & Dr. Amy Sunday, DVM. However, please pay attention to 
your bull throughout your breeding season. Between semen check and turnout, things can happen 
that will inhibit your bull from proper breeding. If you see your bull breed a cow/heifer, record the 
number and make sure that animal is not in heat again in 18-21 days. If multiple animals are coming 
back into heat, there is a problem. Please call us so we can set up a plan to get your bull
re-examined, and if need be, get a bull out to you on loan to get your cattle bred.

Bulls ADG & EPD’s Explained
We believe in raising our bulls on a high roughage diet, consisting of sorghum or corn silage, brome 
silage, alfalfa and prairie hay. We use distiller grain as a supplemental protein to the alfalfa, and we 
work to use as little corn as possible when growing the bulls. All rations are balanced with a custom 
blend mineral.

Fall bulls are crep-fed while on the cow using Purina Accuration, of which they consume about 2lbs/
head/day. Once weaned, usually the first week of June, these bulls are placed on a grow ration 
consisting of 70% forage to gain 3.25 lbs/day. 

Spring bulls are weaned (first 2 weeks of September, depending on the weather) and placed on a 
similar grow ration with just a touch more energy and protein vs. the fall bulls. The ration consists 
of the same feedstuffs, with 65% of the ration being forage, aiming for a gain of 3.5 lbs/day. Once 
the bulls are lined out from weaning, the “On Feed Test” begins in the middle of October and runs to 
February 1. This is where the ADG numbers comes from on the Spring Yearling Bulls.

Expected Progeny Difference (EPD) is the prediction of how future progeny of each animal are expected 
to perform relative to the progeny of other animals listed in the database. EPDs are expressed in units of 
measure for the trait, plus or minus.

Calving Ease Direct (CED) is expressed as a difference in percentage of unassisted births, with a higher 
value indicating greater calving ease in first-calf heifers. It predicts the average difference in ease with which 
a sire’s calves will be born when he is bred to first-calf heifers.

Birth Weight EPD (BW) is expressed in pounds and is a predictor of a sire’s ability to transmit birth weight to 
his progeny compared to that of other sires.

Weaning Weight EPD (WW) is expressed in pounds and is a predictor of a sire’s ability to transmit weaning 
growth to his progeny compared to that of other sires.

Yearling Weight EPD (YW) expressed in pounds is a predictor of a sire’s ability to transmit yearling growth to 
his progeny compared to that of other sires.

Maternal Milk EPD (Milk) is a predictor of a sire’s genetic merit for milk and mother ability as expressed in 
his daughters compared to daughters of other sires. In other words, it is that part of a calf’s weaning weight 
attributed to milk and mother ability.
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Vaccination Program / Herd Health 
We have received inquiries concerning the maintenance of the health of our cattle. Our vaccination program 
was developed by working with our local veterinarians to tailor a program that met the needs of our herd. 
The program does change from time to time, depending on the needs of the cattle and any problems that 
may arise. Please feel free to use our program as a guide, and consult with your vet to develop/change your 
program.

Mineral Program
Cattle have access to mineral and flaxlic tubs year round. The mineral is a custom blend that is specifically 
balanced for breeding and fly control. Cattle are sprayed with insecticide as needed during the summer 
grazing season. Since we went to use fly control in our mineral, we usually only have to spray once per 
grazing season, if at all.

Calves
Birth Grass Wean Post Wean

(2-4 Weeks)
Freeze 

Branding 
(Jan.)

Pre-Branding

Ultrabac CD X
Once PMH IN X
Starting Fluid X
Bovi Shield Gold One Shot X X
Piliguard Pinkeye Tiview X
Dectomax Injectable X X X
Ivermectin Pour-on X X X
Ultrabac 7/Somnus X X X X
Bovi Shield Golf FP5 VL5 X X X
Fly Tag X
Saber (pour-on) X

Cows
Pre-Breeding Grass Preg Check

Dectomax Injectable X X
Ivermectin Pour-on X X
Ultrabac 7/Somnus X X
Cattle Master 4 VL5 X X
Saber X
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•	 Tremendous base width and muscle with exceptional substance, rib shape and 
length of body

•	 His progeny are tearing it up with big-time performance and outstanding 
demand in sales across the country

•	 His unique data and imposing phenotype make for as stout of a power bull 
package as we know how to make

Production Maternal

Carcass $Values

•	 2017 Sitz Angus Sale Topper
•	 Big time calving ease and performance
•	 Outstanding maternal pedigree and design
•	 Super thick topped and deep sided bull that only improved his power house 

phenotype while breeding cows as a yearling

LAR Man In Black                              Reg: AAA *19955191   DOB 1/27/2020 

Sitz Stellar                                             Reg: AAA *18397542  DOB 1/23/2016

+9
.70

+2.6
.94

+93
.92

+165
.85

+.32
.43

+.0.8
.86

+1.49
.84

+20
.75

+10
.34

+21
.36

+21
.36

+120
.47

+1.1
.48

-43

+89
.53

+1.10
.47

+.83
.48

+.073
.48

0
0

196
439

+59 +71 +139 +73 +212 +334

Production Maternal

Carcass $Values

+5
.92

-0.2
.97

+69
.96

+125
.95

+.27
.66

+0.3
.94

+.85
.94

+16
.92

+7.1
.83

+8
.86

+17
.85
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1015

+76
.74

+.5
.77

-18

+47
.61

+.64
.56

+.41
.55

+.061
.57

3
4

672
1833

+52 +63 +92 +45 +137 +230

Reference Sires

•	 Exclusive has great capacity, excellent mobility behind, great muscle expression 
and doing ability.

•	 Exclusive is high growth bull with above breed average Calving Ease, and is 
Capitalist’s highest carcase merit son.

•	 Early calf birth weights at Musgrave would suggest his Birth EPD’s should come 
back.

Production Maternal

Carcass $Values

Musgrave 316 Exclusive                       Reg: AAA *18130471   DOB 2/6/2015

+8
.83
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.96

+69
.94
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.91

+.25
.49

+.5
.91

+1.05
.89

+17
.86

+15.4
.62

+12
.75

+28
.67
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133

+45
.51

+.4
.49

-11

+54
.52

+.89
.46

+.73
.48

+.05
.46

335
985

+73 +67 +102 +63 +164 +286
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Spring Yearling Bulls
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Spring Yearling Bulls
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Spring Yearling Bulls

Fall Yearling Bulls
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Fall Yearling Bulls
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Fall Yearling Bulls
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Fall Yearling Bulls
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Fall Yearling Bulls
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Fall Yearling Bulls
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Fall Yearling Bulls
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Rinkes Cattle Co. 
25544 Q-4 Road 
Holton, KS  66436 

Bruce or Lynn Rinkes 
Phone: (785) 364-3517 

To:

FFiirrsstt  CCllaassss  PPrrssrrtt
UUSS  PPoossttaaggee

PPAAIIDD
HHoollttoonn,,  KKSS
PPeerrmmiitt  7700


